

Amend **HB 1717** (senate committee printing) in SECTION 3 of the bill, in proposed Section 1051.351(c-1), Occupations Code (page 1), as follows:

(1) On line 58, strike each instance of "2016" and substitute "2017".

(2) On line 60, strike "September 1, 2013" and substitute "January 1, 2014".

(3) On line 61, strike "2018" and substitute "2019".